DocuSign Envelope ID: 2E3FF5E9-1B2A-4BC9-B668-8422A5F88A80

-
Sourcewell g
CONTRACT EXTENSION

Contract Number: #080819-BPS

Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) and
Bentley Mills Inc., 14641 East Don Julian Road, City of Industry, CA 91746 (Vendor) have
entered into Contract #080819-BPS for the procurement of Flooring Materials, with Related
Supplies and Services. The Contract has an expiration date of October 11, 2023, but the parties
may extend the Contract by mutual consent.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor,
Sourcewell and Sourcewell’s Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract
listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of October 11, 2024.
All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sourcewell

DocuSigned by:

Juromy Sthuwarts,
By: COFD2A139D064889... JR—
Jeremy Schwartz

Title: Chief Procurement Officer

6/2/2023 | 1:36 PM CDT
Date:

Bentley Mills Inc.

DocuSigned by:
I ),
p/
/]
By 41ABB054FA88424...

Jay Brown

Title: President and COO

6/2/2023 | 1:55 PM CDT
Date:




